

CITY OF CARSON

February 23, 2021

California Governor's Office of Emergency Services Hazard Mitigation Assistant Branch ATTN: Building D, 1ST Floor 3650 Schriever Avenue Mather, CA 95655

RE: Disaster Control Number #4558 Subapplication Match Commitment Letter

Dear State Hazard Mitigation Officer:

As part of the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program process, a local funding match of at least 25% is required. This letter serves as City of Carson's commitment to meet the local match fund requirements for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.

Source of Non-Federal Funds:	Local Agency Funding
Name of Funding Source:	General Fund
Funds Availability Date:	March 5, 2021
Federal Share Amount Requested:	\$75,000
Local Share Account Match:	\$25,000
Funding Type:	City Administration and Force Labor Account

If additional federal funds are requested, an additional local match fund commitment letter will be required. Please contact Raymond Cheung, Emergency Services Manager, at (310)830-7600 Ext. 1603 <u>RCheung@CarsonCa.Gov</u> with questions.

Sincerely,

Sharon Landers City Manager, City of Carson (310)952-1729 Office (310)830-1541 Fax <u>SLLanders@CarsonCa.Gov</u>